

# **ASX Announcement**

20 June 2016

## **ASX listing of Australian Unity Office Fund**

Australian Unity confirms the listing of the Australian Unity Office Fund (AOF) on the Australian Securities Exchange. The responsible entity of the Australian Unity Office Fund is Australian Unity Investment Real Estate Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Australian Unity Limited.

-end-

For more information please contact:

Mel Honig General Counsel and Company Secretary (03) 8682 6802

#### ASX code: AYU

7110

Securities on Issue: AYUHB - 2,500,000

#### Issuer:

Australian Unity Limited ACN 087 648 888

### Enquiries:

Australian Unity Registry 1300 554 474

#### Contact details:

Australian Unity Limited 114 Albert Road South Melbourne VIC 3205 Tel: 13 29 39

The listing of Australian Unity Securities on the ASX does not affect Australian Unity Limited's status as a mutual organisation